

05.12.2022

Present: Sh. Anand K. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Harsh Som, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R-1 & R-2
Ms. Geeta Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance
company.

Evidence by way of affidavit of petitioner/Ms. Neetu
has been filed. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for R-3. Copy be
supplied to Ld. Counsel for R-1 & R-2.

Oral exemption from personal appearance has been
made on behalf of petitioner. Heard. Allowed for today only.

No other PW is present today.

At request, WS filed on behalf of R-3 be also
supplied to R-1 & R-2 if not supplied earlier. Compliance of
previous order regarding opening of bank account be made by
the petitioner before the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **17.07.2023**.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/05.12.2022/gr