

DAR 98/20
NEETU Vs. ANIL KUMAR

04.06.2024

Present : Sh. Anand Kumar Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Claimant in person.
Ms. Geeta Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company.

Heard. Record perused.

Local Commissioner's date for recording evidence is fixed as
11.09.2024 at 2 PM.

Now to come up for Local Commissioner's final report on
13.03.2025.

Short date is not possible as there is pendency of more than
3100 cases out of which approx. 500 cases are old matters, which shall be
taken up on priority.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/04.06.2024(R)