

DAR 98/20
NEETU Vs. ANIL KUMAR

10.02.2026

Present : Mr. Anand Kumar Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for claimants
through VC.
None for respondent no. 1.
Mr. Vikas Garg, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2
through VC.
Ms. Geeta Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for claimants, the matter is
adjourned to 09.06.2026 for final arguments.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 10.02.2026